regulating the growth of cells and keeping them healthy. 

The focus of this research work was to evaluate the 

factors affect analyze some factors responsible for the 

survival of Breast cancer patient in Nigeria. Furthermore, 

this study used a total number of two hundred and six 

(206) dataset collected from the records of women 

between the ages of ≤15 and >45 years in the University 

of Ilorin Teaching Hospital (UITH), Kwara State. The 

methodology employed are non-parametric Kaplan-Meier 

method as well as Log-Rank statistic and the semi-

[...]

>45 years 123 23 100 81% 59.7% 100.0% 

Total 206 34 172 83% 100.0%  

Table 1 shows the age distribution of the patients 

and it was observed within the age bracket that 

thirty-four (34) patients got the event (i.e dead) out 

of the records of two hundred and six (206) patients 

collected. 

Table 1.1: Frequency table showing Categories of Breast 

Cancer 

Stages Frequency Events 
Censored 

Valid (%) Cum. (%) 
N % 

I 19 5 14 73.7% 9.2% 9.2% 

II 25 3 22 88.0% 12.2% 21.4% 

IV 52 7 45 86.5% 25.2% 46.6% 

Advance 110 19 91 82.7% 53.4% 100.0%